Delegation of authority and power to the Company's Board of Directors with the approval of the Board of Commissioners 
in connection with the increase of the Company's issued and paid-up capital as an implementation of the Capital Increase 
Without Pre-emptive Rights with a maximum number of 8,606,815,670 (eight billion six hundred six million eight hundred 
fifteen thousand six hundred seventy) shares which has been decided at the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders 
on June 26, 2024. 

2. Approval of changes to the Company’s Articles of Association.  

Explanation of the agenda of the EGMS: 

1. The 1st EGMS’ agenda is the affirmation of the results of the Company’s EGMS dated June 26, 2024 regarding the delegation